TIRETOWN GOLF MEETING MINUTES - ALPHA HOUSE - November 15, 2025
Callto Order: Clarence Mitchell 10:14 a.m.
Prayer: Chaplain Ben Drone
Minutes: October minutes read in silence
Frank Williams motion to accept; Mo Banton second; all approve — Motion passes
President’s Report — Ralph Paulk

e Ralph starts out by thanking the volunteers for showing up to events that were held
throughout the season

e Reportsthat Tiretown is receiving more requests to volunteer i.e. NOGC, Soap Box
Derby, and urges more members to volunteer in the upcoming 2026 season

e Announced that Diahnna Curtis will be replacing Dave Brown on the Scholarship
Committee

e Thanked Tony Banks for becoming the new chair for Rules and Competition

e Suggest that we add sub-committee chairs to help out

e Hethanks the Club for understanding the increase in dues. Dues also will be
incorporated into the Constitution

e Proposes to expand the Executive Board to include Fund Development and
Scholarship chairs; proposal will be drafted in January for approval in March

Treasurer’s Report — Janice McClain:

e Report read by Janice. Beginning balance is $6,482.96, End balance $4.705.59; See
attached report
e Allfleece jackets have comein

Clarence Tucker motion to accept; Steve Tyson second; all approve — Motion passes
Charities Report — Les Carter

e Beginning balance $81,625.42; outstanding checks $2,247.24; end balance
$61,395.43

e We have switched banking institutions. We now belong to Towpath Credit Union as
of October. The funds are slowly being migrated over. Les explained how our money
wasn’t able to be invested at PNC

New/Other Business



e Calendar of Events - Christmas party, December 16; 2026 Planning Meeting, Dec.
10@ Lawton Center

2026 Elections Slate provided by Nominating Committee

e Gwen Bryant announced that everyone should have a ballot and recommends the
slated ballot or write-in
e Arecommendation to accept slate as-is

Mo Banton motion to accept slate as-is; Jay Curry second; all approve — Motion
passes 100 percent
e New officers slate announced - Pres. Paulk expresses gratitude for being re-elected

COMMITTEE REPORTS
Governance Committee — Michael Robinson/Bill Alford - No report
Fund Development Committee — Marilyn Miller Paulk/Gwen Bryant

e Report Attached
e Thanked Dr. Kaminsky for providing coasters

Scholarship Committee — Dave Brown — No report
Social Committee — Marilyn Miller Paulk
e [ncludedin Fund Development Report
Tournament & Golf Activities — Clarence Mitchell - No report
Membership Committee — Terry Felton/Clarence Tucker

e |nformed the club that we have less than 10 new members, which is a decrease in
years past

e The committee will become more creative

e Clarence tasks everyone with talking about Tiretown while out in the community

Volunteer Committee — Dwayne Jackson

e Kaulig eventisJuly 8-12, 2026; registration is now open to volunteer
e Tiretown has had the most volunteers show up for this event for four continuous
years

Rules/Competition — Tony Banks — No report

Junior Golf - Cynthia Blake/Mike Goode — not present



e Ralphinforms us that the Visin House will participate in 2026, and we will need
volunteers

Sick and Welfare — TJ Pryor — not present
e Marilyn’s sister is in the hospital

Ralph would like to thank Will Merrit and Larry Thomas for all their hard work and efforts on
our website

Congratulations to Mike Buckner and Frank Williams on being inducted into the Hall of
Famel!! Itis such an honor for these two to be recognized for their accomplishments!

GOOD OF THE ORDER

e Membership cards are located on the back table

e Fleece jackets are in. Grab yours before you leave today

e The Christmas raffle was just shy of $9,000 being raised (it’s a 50/50)

e Larry Thomas helps members navigate through the website

e SNAP case manager will be at The House of the Lord (see attached flyer)
e Realtist Christmas party will be held the Saturday after Thanksgiving

e Qurvery own Joe Patterson will celebrate his birthday this month

CORRESPONDENCE - none
DRAWINGS

e Attendance - Larry Thomas $20.00
e 50/50-Vernita Hawkins
e Overall Attendance — Not Present — Pot is now $160

Mo Banton motion to Adjourn; Jay Curry second; all approve; Motion passes
Meeting adjourned at 11:35 a.m.
UPCOMING MEETINGS DATES FOR 2026:
January 24, 2026 March 21, 2026 May 16, 2026
February 21, 2026 April 18, 2026 June 20, 2026

All meetings will take place at the Alpha House unless otherwise stated, and will begin at
10:00 a.m.

SEE ATTACHMENTS
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at The House of the Lord Youth Center

Department of Job & Family Services (DJFS)

~ CASE MANAGER ONSITE

A DJFS case manager is available on Wednesdays from 10:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.,
located inside the Youth Center at The House of the Lord.

Scan the QR code below to schedule an appointment

Youth Conter

1650 Dugensd bead
Kirge, OH L2520

DJFS case managers can assist you with:

* Applying for or renewing your cash * Making copies fe.g. birth cernficates,
-~ . (OWFL food (SNAP), and medical Socia! Security cards, pay stubs, and
Latisla Wash assistance (Medicaid) benefis other lega! documents)
(o Miraged * Answering case or edgiblity questions  * Providing benefit ssuance history
Semewt Connty DIF5
Weda * Scamning documents and verifications  * Accessing rescurces and more

1020 4.m. - 330p.m.

NOTE DIFS caie manayery are nat svabiable an recopaisnd comnty or fnderel Aabdieys

Scan OR cade 19 scheduie an
pantnes

Our partnors

\_ s -
I - Copartmmt of lo3 2ad Favviz Berviens
g The House of the Lord Vot Burns, Crrarnar
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Beginning bank balance
Add deposits
ACH additions
Less checks paid
Less debit card purchases
Ending bank balance
Add outstanding deposits
Less outstanding checks

#2142
#2173
#2179
#2180
#2181
#2182
#2183
#2184
#2185
#2186
#2187
#2188
#2189
#2190
#2191
#2192

Sabrina Matthews
Mike Goode
Omar Banks
Laura Ofobike
Roger Banks
Patty Kamienski
Aaron Kamienski
Gary Smith

TJ Pryor

Shabina Bahl
Elmore Banton
Sydney Kamienski
USPS

Marques

Shirley Perry
Jack Jones

Total outstanding checks
Balance per books

Beginning balance

Ending balance

Add outstanding deposit
Ending bank balance

TIRETOWN GOLF CHARITIES

BANK RECONCILIATION
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
10/01/2025 $81,625.42
$ 6,585.00
$ 2,570.32
$(30,242.80)
$  (11022)
10/31/2025 $60,427.71
$ 3,215.00
06/23/2025  $(500.00)
10/22/2025  $ (94.24)
11/11/2025  $(100.00)
11/11/2025  § (50.00)
11/11/2025  $ (50.00)
11/11/2025  $ (50.00)
11/11/2025  $ (50.00)
11/11/2025  $ (50.00)
11/11/2025  $(100:00)
11/11/2025  $ (50.00)
11/11/2025  $ (50.00)
11/12/2025  $ (50.00)
11/12/2025  $ (78.00)
11/13/2025  $(825.00)
11/13/2025  $(100.00)
11/14/2025  $.(50.00)
. $(2.247.24)
11/14/2025 $61,395.47
TOWPATH CREDIT UNION
BANK RECONCILIATION
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
09/02/2025 $  10.00
09/30/2025 $  10.00
10/30/2025  $25.000.00
11/13/2025  $25,010.00




Tiretown Golf Club
Slate of Officers Ballot Form

November 15, 2025
Election Ballot for President, Vice-President, Secretary, and
Treasurer

Please mark your choice for each office by placing an “X” next to the candidate of your
choice. Only one vote is allowed per office. If you wish to write in a candidate, please use

the space provided.

Office Candidates Write-In
President Ralph Paulk

Vice-President Clarence Tucker )g(

Secretary Glynis-Miller-Mitchell

Treasurer Janice McClain
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Fund Development Committee Report

We are sending out ad invoices for the scholarship banquet and sending out thank you notes.
We estimate we raised $11,000 and made about $7,000. We are looking at other options for a
printing company, the cost was $1,500 for 75 books this year. We paid about $1,600 for 100
books last year. Printing prices went up, but we still think we can get a better price from another
printing company. We are already looking at three new places. We aiso want to re-evaluate our

ad prices.

We are working on Christmas - centerpieces and token gifts. The party is on Saturday,
December 13, at the Alpha Center, 6-10 pm. We have to decide on whether we want a full
dinner and desserts or finger foods and desserts. We are passing around the RSVP list today.

/



Tiretown Golf Club Treasu rer Report October 2025

Towpath Credit Union

Beginning Balance $ 6,482.96 10-01-2025

Checks Cashed

1014 Marilyn Paulk
1015 Summit Cnty HOF
1016 Marilyn Paulk
1017 American Legion
1019 Miracle Custom Awards
Debit Card Purchases
10-01

10-04

10-24

Deposits

10-11

Total Withdrawals
Total deposits

Ending Balance

94.60 Meeting supplies
350.00 Full page ad

8.34 Reimbursement Oct. mtng
400.00 Advertisement

403.72 Award plaques

29.27 Hby Lby Centerpieces
315.00 Akron Public Sch dinner

280.44 Quick Books

1185
$1,895.88
118.51
$4705.59







